FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	ATTY, DOORET 140
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents
I. Namo of conveying part(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dennis Thompson	Name: Firebirds International, LLC
	Internal Address: same as street address
Individual 🗆 Association	Street Address: 13900 Conlan Circle, Suite 245 City/State/Zip: Charlotte, NC 28277
General Partnership	City/State/Zip: Charlotte, NO 2827/
Corporation	
T) Other	D Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? DiYes No.	□ Association
	☐ General Partnership
Nature of Conveyance:	General Farthership Limited Partnership
	D. Oliva certian State
■ Assignment □ Merger	■ Other - Limited Liability Company-State North Carolina
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
□ Other	representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ■ No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Effective Dato <u>Septembor 30, 2003</u>	Additional name(s) & address attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
<u> </u>	Additional flame(s) a duotess officers
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s):	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Hadding trager
SEE	ATTACHED
	Voc (1 No
Additional nun	nbers attached? ■ Yes □ No
Mark Park Andrews Andr	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed	registrations involved:2
Concerning dosarrion	\$65.00 P
Name: J. Scott Evans, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
ADAMS EVANS P.A.	Enclosed 4 to 5 PD (1) the above request
2180 Two Wachovia Center	✓ Please charge the requisite (ec of \$65.00 for the above-request
301 South Tryon Street	assignment fee to the undersigned attorney's Deposit
Charlotte, NC 28282	Account No. 01-0265. Also, please charge any other additions
Charlotta, 140	fee(s) to our Deposit Account No. 01-0265, if necessary.
	8. Deposit Account No. 01-0265
APILLONG THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL	
9. Statement and signature.	_
	regoing information is true and correct and any attached
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the to	Regoing imornation is true and account
copy is a true copy of the original document.	
A	
/\/	// X/ XX 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
J. Scott Evans, Esq.	
Name of Person Signing Signing	nát@es vo
Company to a compa	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Total number of pages including of	
(I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with
	. Z.,
	D.M.A.A. C. 1200000000K COTICM C.C.C. DUA 1799/
	Alexandria, Virginia on October 6/2003
	October 6, 2003
	(
	Signature ////////////////////////////////////
700046861	REEL: 002726/FRAME: 0355
	ILLE. UULI ZUI ILAIVIE. UUU

REGISTRATION NO.	MARK	DESCRIPTION
2,520,492	FIREBIRDS	Word mark
2,709,148	FIREBIRDS ROCKY MOUNTAIN GRILL	The mark consists of the words "FIREBIRDS R O C K Y MOUNTAIN G R I L L " superimposed over the graphic representation of a hawk.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0356

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dennis Thompson, a United States citizen and resident of Charlotte, North Carolina (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the United States trademark registrations therefor listed in Schedule A which is attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference (hereinafter referred to as "the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Firebirds International, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the North Carolina, with an address at 13900 Conlan Circle, Suite 245, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the United States trademark registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of one United States dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, grant, convey and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns throughout the world, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the United States trademark registrations therefor together with the goodwill thereof as shown above.
- 2. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the ASSIGNEE, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the ASSIGNEE may require in order to vest all ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to ASSIGNEE.
- 3. The validity of this Agreement and the rights, obligations and relations of the parties hereunder shall be construed and determined under and in accordance with the laws of the State of North Carolina; provided, however, that no effect shall be given to any choice of laws principles which would require this Agreement to be interpreted under the laws of any other jurisdiction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of this 30% day of 100 day of 2003.

Dennis Thompson

Date: 9-30-03

[SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

I, RESECCA S. DRAWBY, a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby certify that Dennis Thompson appeared before me personally and signed the aforementioned document.

This the 30th day of September, 2003.

Rebecca S. Drawdo Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12-10-05

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

FIREBIRDS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

SEAL

Its: Mongy

Date: 9-30-03

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

1, REBECCAS. DRAWPY a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby certify that DENMS Homesumppeared before me personally and signed the aforementioned document.

This the 30th day of Appletin, 2003.

Retrecca S. Drawdy Notary Public

SIDHApitaission Expires: 12-10-05

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0358

REGISTRATION NO.	MARK	DESCRIPTION
2,520,492	FIREBÍRDS	Word mark
2 709 148	FIREBIRDS ROCKY MOUNTAIN GRILL	Word mark

TRADEMARK REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0359